KELAB LUMBA KUDA PERAK
PERAK TURF CLUB
AMENDED - PG 2

TRAINING LIST - PERAK JANUARY RACE MEETING - 2ND JANUARY 2022

HOME-BASED: 88 | con't - TR KEVIN FELIX COETZEE [30]

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39 RULE THE WORLD K269 4 1600
TR DEVA RAJ A/L SUBRAMANIAM  [3] 40 SECOND CHANCE W546 5 1400
FLYING EBONY K367 5 1200 41  SING DARCI E51 5 1400
LIM'S PIPER H494 ESA 1000 42  SING EXPRESS w148 5 1400
SUPER WINNER N616 ESA 1000 43  SPLENDOR w410 4 1200

44  STAR GENIUS W40 ESA 1000
TR EVERT VAN BREUKELEN [16] 45  SUNTZU W533 5 1200
BLUE EYED BOY E437 5 1200 46  THE JEWELLER H241 5 1400
GOLD KIDS R400 5 1400 47  TIME TO ROCK H284 4 1200
GOLDEN EMPIRE R558 5 1400 48  YES BOSSY H124 5 1400
IMMORTALITY J4a85 5 1400 49  YOU ARE GENIUS N666 5 1200
LION CONQUEROR R54 5 1400
MAGICAL PARK H264 5 1400 TR LEE CHOONG LENG [4]
MASTER JIANGMEN H260 4 1200 50 BUTCH CASSIDY W349 5 1400
MY AIM H161 5 1400 51 GLORY AGE F130 5 1400
PALTROW w228 4 1200 52  KING POWER H86 4 1200
ROC THAT C60 5 1200 53 QUEEN FORCE K63 5 1400
STAGESHOW H145 5 1400
SWEET LODGE J4a34 5 1400 TR LEONG POH POH@ LEONG POH KEONG
THAI BAHT C505 5 1200 54 CROWN STAR E90 4 1200
TILSWORTH MALI W326 5 1200 55 DON'T FORGET THIS W538 5 1400
TRINITY HONOR H1 5 1200 56  GET THE LOTSKI R244 5 1400
YOU ARE SPECIAL K169 5 1400 57  LINCOLN COUNTY K193 4 1200

58  LUCKY GIANT N621 5 1200
TR KEVIN FELIX COETZEE [30] 59 MRDJ K330 4 1600
BRISTOL DIAMOND C93 4 1200 60 MY FIRST MILLION H133 5 1400
COLOUR PAINT H399 4 1600 61 SING ROULETTE R423 5 1200
DAVINCI R647 ESA 1000 62 THUNDERSTRUCK H274 5 1200
EASY SOUTH EAST H351 4 1200
EMIRATES WARRIOR H168 4 1600 TR SHANMUGAM A/L SUBRAMANIAM  [14]
FRANKLY MY DEAR R240 5 1200 63  ASIAN JET c284 5 1200
GRAND CROSS Cli16 ESA 1000 64  BALL AND CHAIN E26 5 1200
JULIUS CAESAR C471 5 1400 65 BLACK AND WHITE N88 ESA 1000
KEEN DRAGON R375 5 1400 66 CHERISH C333 5 1200
LAUS DEO R247 ESA 1000 67 CHIEF CLERK H190 5 1200
LIM'S DASHING W574 ESA 1000 68 COPACABANA C139 4 1200
LIM'S LEADER K35 5 1400 69 DETERMINE TO WIN C46 5 1400
LUCK HAPPY W397 5 1400 70 KRUGER K192 4 1200
MASTRO GEPPETTO H106 5 1200 71  LOYALTY'S ANGEL R362 5 1200
ONCE A THIEF C140 5 1200 72 MACARTHUR C25 ESA 1000
ORDOS LEGEND H221 4 1600 73  PENTAGON w286 4 1200
PARTY GIRL C222 5 1400 74 SANGKURIANG E301 5 1400
POWER EXPRESS E54 5 1400 75  TAN'S MAESTRO H529 5 1400
ROCK ME EASY H266 5 1400 76  TOP TURF H69 5 1400



TR STEPHEN JOHN COOK [7]

77 ELENA OF AVALOR E372
78 HAPPY DAYZ C461
79 LAST CHANCE K433
80 MICHAELEARNSTOROCK V16

81 SILENT BOSS E28

82 STORMY VIEW H517
83 SUCCESS STREET H160

TR WONG KONG FATT [5]

84 AMAZING DRAGON H572
85 DISCRETELY RED E127
86 INTROIT E420
87 NAPOLEON C520
88 PURPLE RAIN LADY C519

PENANG-BASED: 14 |

TR NG YUEN PENG BONNY [1]
89 POWERFUL DRAGON K353

TR SHAREE KIM HAMILTON @ SITI SARINA HAMILTON
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5

90 AWATERE C95 5
91 CAORUNN C143 5
92 CHIPS R543 4
93 EMKI EMPRESS H388 5
94 FUNKADELIC W586 5
95 GOLDEN STATES E70 5
96 GUNFORHIRE H562 5
97 KERAUNO E138 ESA
98 MAGNOLIA BLVD V263 ESA
99 MY MONEY E148 5
100 SACRED GALAXY E190 4
101 SACRED SURFER E191 4
102 ZILFIKAR K244 5

SELANGOR-BASED: 43

TR CHENG HAN YONG  [12]

103 BRINGER OF WAR C463
104 CAPONE K41

105 DARK WIZARD C482
106 DESTINY CHILD K332
107 I'M THE MAN H420
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1200
1200
1400
1400
1200
1200
1400

1400
1000
1400
1400
1600

1400

1400
1200
1200
1400
1200
1200
1400
1000
1000
1200
1600
1200
1200

1200
1200
1200
1400
1200

(13]

108
109
110
111
112
113
114

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

139
140

141
142
143

144
145

con't - TR CHENG HAN YONG

JACKS SECRET

LADY BOSS

LUCKY TIGER
PREMIUM RUSH

RISE OF THE LEGEND
TURF PRINCESS
WILLIAM KING

TR MALCOLM PETER THWAITES

BLACK MAMBA
FIGHTING WARRIOR
GOLDEN COIN
GOOD NEWS
LOOKS GOOD
MADE IN CHINA
MAPLE RISING
SPEEDY DEMON
TAIL SPIN

WHAT A BOSS

TR RICHARD VICTOR LINES

ARECIBO

ASIA

BLOOD ROYAL
BOOM ALMIGHTY
CERDAN
FLEDGELING
GORDON G
LITTLE MASTER
PERFECT RUN
SO BEAUTIFUL
SONG KID
STRAP MARKS
TRIPLE ONE STAR
WINTERFELL

TR SIMON ROBERT DUNDERDALE

D'GREAT STRIKE
MR G

TR SIVA KUMAR A/L D.SUBRAMANIAM

| AM MIDAS
JJ STAR
NOVA DASHING

AMENDED:

TR LIM SHUNG YOU [2]
METEOR LOUI

WINS

C246
H104
E441
H317
V13

E444
E331

N615
w524
Ci61
N121
E316
E112
H92
E21
C118
K118

E255
W308
W65
K137
R602
R245
R527
E223
C310
H343
E256
E188
E359
C62

E514
H422

E516
E453
C365

H325
K100

ESA

ESA

(10]
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[14]

5
5
4
5
4
5
5
5
4
5
5
4
4
5

5
4

5
5
5

(2]

1200
1200
1600
1000
1200
1000
1400

1200
1600
1200
1600
1200
1200
1400
1200
1200
1200

1400
1200
1200
1200
1200
1400
1200
1400
1200
1200
1200
1200
1600
1200

1200
1200

(3]

1200
1400
1200

1200
1400



